UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Welfare Check
Cresta

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180002
11/18/2025
12:11 AM

Unknown female knocked on reporting party's door and asked reporting party to call the police

Service Provided

Disturbanc
Douglas Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180004
11/18/2025
12:28 AM

Quiet on Arrival

Welfare CF
Africa hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case# 2511180005
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 12:31 AM
Summary: Male yelling. Reporting party believes male was in some sort of mental distress
Disposition: Checks OK
Fire Alarm

Tapestry

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case# 2511180007
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 1:08 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks OK
Escort

Franklin Antonio Hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case# 2511180009
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 1:46 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Welfare Check

Rya

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180010
11/18/2025
2:15 AM

Male crying. Verbal fight with female

Checks OK




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

University Curfew
Pepper Canyon Drive/Gilman Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2025-2118
11/18/2025
2:59 AM

Summary: Non-affiliate on campus during curfew
Disposition: Closed By Citation, Adult
Fire

Geisel Library

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180013
11/18/2025
4:56 AM

Summary: Pressure washer caught on fire for 1 second. Reporting party put out by cutting off machine
Disposition Checks OK
Suspicious

Revelle Plaza

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180014
11/18/2025
5:20 AM

Summary: Unknown vehicle at location
Disposition: Gone on Arrival
Incomplete s 911
Mandler Hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2511180014

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 5:21 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Report of |

Central Mesa Apartments #9250

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2025-2119
11/17/2025

6:13 PM - 8:00 PM

Summary: Victim's clothing stolen from dryer, loss of $300.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Information

Alianza

Date Reported 11/18/2025

Incident/Case## 2511180022

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 8:02 AM

Summary:
Disposition:

Secondhand information: reporting party's daughter was verbally harassed by protestors
Information Only




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Welfare Check

Gilman Parking Structure

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180024
11/18/2025
9:34 AM

Summary: Student-aged male with a cut on their head and shivering, sitting on the concrete
Disposition: Checks OK

Campus Se

ucsb

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-2120

Date Occurred 11/1/2025-11/12/2025
Time Occurred  Unknown

Summary: Rape

Disposition: CSA Report Filed

Report of | Bicycle

Arena

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-2121

Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/16/2025 - 11/18/2025
5:00 PM - 10:40 AM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss of $150.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Welfare Ct

Structural and Material Engineering Building

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case# 2511180030
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 11:25 AM

Summary: During meeting with professor student crying uncontrollably not responding to reporting party
Disposition: Referred to Other Department (UCSD)
Medical Ai

North America Hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2511180031

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 11:33 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Suspicious Circumstance

Geisel Library

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case#t 2025-2122
Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10:50 AM - 11:55 AM

For approximately 1.5 hours, male was staring at reporting party, followed her to café and

Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Possession of Controlled Substance/Unlawful Paraphernalia
Stein Clinical Research Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2025-2123
11/18/2025
12:58 PM

Summary: Male having loud outbursts with arms open and shaking
Disposition: Arrest Misdemeanor
Medical Ai

Caminito Dehesa

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case# 2511180035

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 12:56 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Welfare Ct

Stein Clinical Research Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180036
11/18/2025
12:56 PM

Summary: Passerby ran into a male in crisis with hospital socks
Disposition: Information Only
Medical Ai

Galbraith Hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Casett 2511180037
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 12:59 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Incomplete

Genesee Avenue

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180038
11/18/2025
2:07 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911

Genesee Avenue

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180041
11/18/2025
2:24 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Information

University Center Lane

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180043
11/18/2025
2:34 PM

Summary: Complaining about helicopters and drones for the last 2 years
Disposition: Information Only
Incomplete

Survivance

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Casett 2511180045

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 2:41 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Incomplete | Wireless 911
Solis Hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2511180048

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 3:09 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Report of |

Canyon Vista

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025

2025-2127
11/15/2025-11/17/2025
10:00 PM - 7:00 AM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss of $900.00
Disposition: Logged Event
Traffic Haz

La Jolla Village Drive/Interstate 5 Northbound On-ramp

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180055
11/18/2025
6:19 PM

Summary: Reporting party's vehicle broke down on freeway
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Fire Alarm

Seventh College West #1

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180056
11/18/2025
6:28 PM

False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Welfare Check

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2511180060
11/18/2025
7:26 PM

Summary: Text to 911. Female in a green hoodie yelling profanities
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Report - N¢

Catalyst

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2025-2125
11/18/2025

7:44 PM - 9:15 PM

Summary: Reporting party concerned about student who is upset over friend not talking to her
Disposition: Report Taken
Report of (

South Mesa Apartments #9106

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025
2025-2124
11/18/2025

6:28 PM - 7:20 PM

Summary: Clothing taken from dryer. Value is over $950.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Fire Alarm

North America Hall

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case# 2511180068
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 8:45 PM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm
Traffic Haz

Interstate 5 Southbound

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2511180071

Date Occurred 11/18/2025

Time Occurred 9:08 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Medical Aid

Muir Lane

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/18/2025
2511180077
11/18/2025
10:48 PM

Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Pepper Canyon Apartments 800

Date Reported 11/18/2025
Incident/Case## 2511180078
Date Occurred 11/18/2025
Time Occurred 11:17 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Report of |

Jacobs Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/18/2025

2025-2128

10/13/2025 - 10/21/2025
4:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Summary: Reporting party wire transferred $75,000 to unknown subject who identified themselves as the
Chinese government

Disposition: Report Taken

Assault

UCSD Hillcrest

Date Reported 11/18/2025

Incident/Case## HC25-11-17-0871

Date Occurred 11/17/2025

Time Occurred 6:14 PM

Summary:
Disposition:

Patient injured self and hospital security
Hospital Incident Report Generated




